

## **ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED**

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239

E mail: cgmh2010@yahoo.in Tele-Fax: 0361-2739522.

Ratnajit Biswanath

Dated: 08.12.2020

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil)

Tender No.12 of 2020-21 of CGM (H & C)

## Tender Notice No. 12 of 2020-21

| Tender Opening                       | 1.00 p.m. on 18.12.2020  |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| Last date and time of bid submission | 12.00 p.m. on 18.12.2020   |
| submission                           |  |
| Start date of Tender                 | 09.12.2020   |
| 04.4.4.65                            | of the Deputy General Manager (F&A), APGCL.  |
| Deposit (EMD)                        | Demand Draft from a Nationalized/Schedule Bank pledged in favour   |
| Earnest Money                        | 2% (two percent) of quoted value for the whole year in the form of   |
|                                      | APGCL, Guwahati-781001   |
| refundable)                          | Draft duly pledged in favour of the Deputy General Manager (F&A),  |
| Tender fee (Non-                     | Rs. 2000/- (Rupees two thousand) only in the shape of Demand   |
|                                      | the bidder will be liable to be disqualified. (Documents to be submitted)  |
|                                      | license, EPF and ESIC certificates as may be applicable, failing which   |
|                                      | submitted also with tender. (Documents to be submitted)  It is mandatory for all bidders to submit PAN, GST, Labour                  |
|                                      | List of manpower with qualification and experience is to be  |
|                                      | of the respective owner/authority.   |
|                                      | comparable works previously executed by him/them indicating the individual volume and contract price along with the name and address |
|                                      | The bidder should submit a list and description of similar or  |
|                                      | personnel to handle jobs of this nature and magnitude ( <b>Documents to be submitted</b> ).  |
|                                      | adequate equipment and man power including experienced technical   |
|                                      | Each tender shall be accompanied by a statement declaring that he is a bona-fide engineering contractor and has in possession of     |
|                                      | 19 are eligible for bid. (Documents to be submitted.)  |
|                                      | turnover not less than Rs. 50.00 Lakhs (Rupees fifty lakhs only) in the last three financial years i.e. 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-   |
|                                      | accessories and hydro-mechanical works with an Average Annual  |
| Didder                               | hydraulic hoisting system, heavy duty pumps, motors and it's   |
| Eligibility of the bidder            | Reputed Firms/Contractors with proven record of experience in similar works of operation and maintenance of hydraulic gates,         |
| 771 - 11 1114 CAL -                  | P  |
| Duration of work                     | 12 (Twelve) months, w.e.f 01/01/2021   |
|                                      | Dewatering Pump installed at Foundation Gallery of Dam.  |
|                                      | Hydro Electric Project including Operation & Maintenance of  |
|                                      | Hydraulic Hoisting System on Concrete Dam of 2x50 MW Karbi Langpi  |
| Name of work                         | Annual Operation and Maintenance Contract for Hydraulic Gates and  |
|                                      | 2nd Floor Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati, Assam, PIN-781001   |
| Invitee                              | The Chief General Manager(Hydro & Civil)   |

The bid documents may be obtained from office of the Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), APGCL on written request to the CGM (Hydro & Civil), APGCL during office hours on all working days with effect from 09.12.2020 to 17.12.2020 on payment of Rs.2000.00 (Rupees two thousand only) in the shape of Demand Draft from Nationalized/Schedule Bank, which is not refundable, pledged in favour of DGM (F&A), APGCL. The bid documents may also be downloaded from the website www.apgel.org.The cost of bids is to be deposited separately with the downloaded tenders along with Earnest Money.

The bids will be received up to 12.00 p.m. of 18.12.2020 and will be opened at 1.00 p.m. on the same day in presence of tenderers or their authorised representatives. The CGM (Hydro & Civil) is not bound to accept the lowest rate and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Note: Any addendum/corrigendum/extension etc in respect of this tender shall be issued on APGCL's website: www.apgcl.org

Yours faithfully

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil) APGCL

Memo no: APGCL/CGM (H)/82/630/Part-XV/12

Date: 08/12/2020

**のまたなどのないというというできます。これには、ころのできないのはないのなからないのないのできないのないのないのできないのないのできない。** 

C.c. to: -

- The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, 1) for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- The Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, 3) Guwahati-781 001, for information
- The General Manager, KLHEP, Lengery, Dist.-Karbi Anglong, for information and 4) wide circulation.
- The Deputy General Manager (F & A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- The Deputy General Manager (Civil), KLHEP, Lengery, Dist.-Karbi Anglong, for information and wide circulation.

Relevant File.

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil),

APGCL

18 moual - 1/2/20